
Council, Sections,  Committees, Sub-Committees, Working Groups, 

Task Forces, Forums
ISOA Representatives e-mail Note

Council Delegate: Giampaolo Crenca g.crenca@studio-cea.it

Alternate: Nino Savelli n.savelli@deangelis-savelli.it

Correspondent Marco Pirra pirra.marco@gmail.com

IAA President Forum Giampaolo Crenca g.crenca@studio-cea.it

Strategic Planning Committee (SPC) Giampaolo Crenca (observer) g.crenca@studio-cea.it

AFIR/ERM Section   

Task Force ESG Stefano Prina stefano.prina1@gmail.com

Working Party Actuarial Innovation and ESG/Pandemic
Federica Zappari, Giulia Padovan, Valeria D'Amato 

(membro esterno) 

federica.zappari@zappari.com, 

padovangiulia@gmail.com, valeria.damato@uniroma1.it

ASTIN CHAPTER ITALIA - Section Giampaolo Crenca, Giovanni Sammartini g.crenca@studio-cea.it,giosa_s@libero.it
Partnership con Astin 

(sezione IAA)

ASTIN working party - impact of COVID-19 on insurance - Section Giuseppe Melisi melisi@olivieriassociati.it

IAALS Danilo Aulicino (Board Member) aulicinodanilo@gmail.com

PBSS Section Raffaello Marcelloni (Chairperson) r.marcelloni@inail.it  

Marketing Task Force  Raffaello Marcelloni r.marcelloni@inail.it
Task Force trasversale a 

tutte le Sezioni IAA

Advice & Assistance Committee Claudio Senatore senatore.claudio@gmail.com

Education Committee Giampaolo Crenca g.crenca@studio-cea.it

Climate and Sustainability Committee
Luca Patacconi (member), Claudio Senatore (Observer), 

Marianna Duca (Observer), Franca Forster (Observer), 

Manuel Caccone (Observer)

mariannaduca@gmail.com, 

senatore.claudio@gmail.com, 

luca.patacconi@azimutlife.ie,franca.forster@actuarisk.c

om

Enterprise and Financial Risk Forum Aldo Balestreri; Nino Savelli (observer)
aldo.balestreri@milliman.com,n.savelli@deangelis-

savelli.it

General Insurance Forum Nino Savelli n.savelli@deangelis-savelli.it

Insurance Accounting Committee Antonella Chiricosta achiricosta@kpmg.it

Insurance Regulation Committee
Gennaro Olivieri; Nino Savelli (observer) , Edoardo 

Mastropasqua (observer)

olivieri@studio-olivieri.it;n.savelli@deangelis-

savelli.it,edoardo.mastropasqua@gmail.com

Pensions, Benefits and Social Security Forum 
Federica Zappari; Ciriaco Serluca (observer); Fabio 

Cicchinelli (observer)

federica.zappari@gmail.com,c.serluca@libero.it,fabio.cic

chinelli@hotmail.it

Social Security Subgroup Raffaello Marcelloni r.marcelloni@inail.it

Health Forum Ivan Abbruzzo; Fabio Cicchinelli (observer)
ivan.abbruzzo@willistowerwatson.com, 

fabio.cicchinelli@gmail.com

Banking  Forum (Virtuale) Ivano Pastorelli ivano.pastorelli@gmail.com

Advance Committee Paola Scarabotto paola.scarabotto@groupama.it

Professionalism Committee Ivano Pastorelli (observer) ivano.pastorelli@gmail.com

Inclusive Insurance (Virtuale) Matteo Crisafulli (observer) matteo.crisa94@gmail.com

AI Task Force Paola Scarabotto, Manuel Caccone, Claudio Senatore

paola.scarabotto@groupama.it, 

senatore.claudio@gmail.com, 

manuel.caccone@gmail.com

D&I TASK FORCE Daniela Martini, Luisa Tibiletti d.martini@inail.it, luisa.tibiletti@unito.it

mailto:g.crenca@studio-cea.it
mailto:n.savelli@deangelis-savelli.it
mailto:pirra.marco@gmail.com
mailto:g.crenca@studio-cea.it
mailto:g.crenca@studio-cea.it
mailto:ermanno.pitacco@deams.units.it
mailto:stefano.prina1@gmail.com
mailto:federica.zappari@zappari.com,%20pd
mailto:federica.zappari@zappari.com,%20pd
mailto:g.crenca@studio-cea.it,giosa_s@libero.it
mailto:melisi@olivieriassociati.it
mailto:aulicinodanilo@gmail.com
mailto:r.marcelloni@inail.it
mailto:r.marcelloni@inail.it
mailto:senatore.claudio@gmail.com
mailto:g.crenca@studio-cea.it
mailto:mariannaduca@gmail.com
mailto:mariannaduca@gmail.com
mailto:mariannaduca@gmail.com
mailto:mariannaduca@gmail.com
mailto:aldo.balestreri@milliman.com,n.savelli@deangelis-savelli.it
mailto:aldo.balestreri@milliman.com,n.savelli@deangelis-savelli.it
mailto:n.savelli@deangelis-savelli.it
mailto:achiricosta@kpmg.it
mailto:olivieri@studio-olivieri.it;n.savelli@deangelis-savelli.it,edoardo.mastropasqua@gmail.com
mailto:olivieri@studio-olivieri.it;n.savelli@deangelis-savelli.it,edoardo.mastropasqua@gmail.com
mailto:federica.zappari@gmail.com,c.serluca@libero.it,fabio.cicchinelli@hotmail.it
mailto:federica.zappari@gmail.com,c.serluca@libero.it,fabio.cicchinelli@hotmail.it
mailto:r.marcelloni@inail.it
mailto:ivan.abbruzzo@willistowerwatson.com
mailto:ivan.abbruzzo@willistowerwatson.com
mailto:ivano.pastorelli@gmail.com
mailto:paola.scarabotto@groupama.it
mailto:ivano.pastorelli@gmail.com
mailto:matteo.crisa94@gmail.com
mailto:paola.scarabotto@groupama.it
mailto:paola.scarabotto@groupama.it
mailto:paola.scarabotto@groupama.it
mailto:d.martini@inail.it,

